STEVENS & LEE LAWYERS & CONSULTANTS

17 N. 2nd Street, 16th Fl. Harrisburg, PA 17101 www.stevenslee.com

> Direct Dial: (717) 255-7365 Email: mag@stevenslee.com

January 7, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Ria M. Pereira Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 118 Locust Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

RE: Petition of Duquesne Light Company for Approval of its Act 129 Phase IV Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan Docket No. M-2020-3020818

Dear Ms. Pereira:

Enclosed please find Duquesne Light Company's Answer to the following Set I Interrogatory and Request for Production of Documents of CAUSE-PA in the above-captioned matter:

• CAUSE-PA I-7

Duquesne Light will continue to respond to the rest of the Interrogatories in a timely manner and provide them when ready. Copies of these Answers are also being served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Thank you, and please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. Sincerely,

STEVENS & LEE

Michael A Com

Michael A. Gruin

Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of Duquesne Light Company for Approval:

of its Act 129 Phase IV Energy Efficiency and

Conservation Plan

: Docket No. M-2020-3020818

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the enclosed Answers to Interrogatories have been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant):

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY

Elizabeth Marx, Esq. Ria Pereira, Esq. CAUSE-PA 118 Locust Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 Pulp@palegalaid.net

Aron Beatty, Esquire
Lauren E. Guerra, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
ABeatty@paoca.org
LGuerra@paoca.org

Sharon E. Webb, Esq.
Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq. Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 1460 Wyoming Ave. Forty Fort, PA 18704 ilvullo@aol.com

Muchal A Com

Michael A. Gruin

January 7, 2021